
                     
Call for Papers for 

Communications Software, Services and 
Multimedia Applications 

 

Scope and Motivation: 

The Communications Software, Services and Multimedia Application Symposium that will be 
part of GC2015 will provide an international technical forum for presenting research results on 
diverse aspects of communications software, services, and multimedia communications. It aims 
at bringing together experts from industry and academia to exchange original and innovative 
ideas on advancing the state-of-the-art and overcoming research challenges related to multimedia 
applications over wireless networks and the Internet, software design, and system deployment of 
communication services. Sample topics are listed below. 

 
Main Topics of Interest: 

The Communications Software, Services and Multimedia Application Symposium seeks original 
contributions in the following topical areas, plus others that are not explicitly listed but are 
closely related: 

• Multimedia delivery and streaming over wired and wireless networks  
• Cross-layer optimization for multimedia service support  
• Multicast, broadcast and IPTV  
• Crowdsourcing 
• Multimedia computing systems and human-machine interaction  
• Interactive media, gaming, and immersive environments  
• Multimedia content analysis and search  
• Multimedia databases and digital libraries  
• Converged application/communication servers and services  
• Multimedia security and privacy  
• Multimedia analysis and social media  
• 3D, multiview, and ultra-high-definition video delivery 
• Multimedia QoS provisioning  
• Communication tools and software for cloud computing 
• Service creation, delivery, management  
• Virtual home environment and network management  
• Charging, pricing, business models  
• Security and privacy in network and service management  
• Cooperative networking for streaming media content  
• Location-based services 
• Social networking communication services  
• Mobile services and service platforms  
• Home network service platforms  



• VoP2P and P2P-SIP services  
• Ubiquitous computing services and applications  
• Networked autonomous systems  
• Communications software in vehicular communications  
• Web services and distributed software technology  
• Software for distributed systems and applications, including smart grid and cloud 

computing  
• Peer-to-Peer technologies for communication services  
• Context awareness and personalization 

 
Sponsoring Technical Committees: 

• Multimedia Communications TC 
• Internet TC 

 

How to Submit a Paper: 

The IEEE Globecom 2015 website provides full instructions on how to submit papers.  You will 
select the desired symposium when submitting.  The paper submission deadline is April 1, 
2015.  Unlike recent ICC’s and Globecom’s, this is a hard deadline that will not be 
extended. 

 

Symposium Co-Chairs: 

• Qian Zhang, Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Hong Kong, China, 
qianzh@cse.ust.hk 

• Jiangchuan Liu, Simon Fraser University, Canada, jcliu@cs.sfu.ca 

 

Biographies: 

 
 



Dr. Zhang is a Professor in the Department of Computer Science and Engineering at Hong Kong 
University of Science and Technology. Before that, she was in Microsoft Research Asia as the 
research manager of the Wireless and Networking Group. She has published more than 300 
papers in international journals and conferences in the areas of wireless/Internet multimedia 
networking, wireless communications and networking, wireless sensor networks, and overlay 
networking. She is the inventor of about 30 pending International patents.  
She is a Fellow of IEEE. She has received MIT TR100 world’s top young innovator award. She 
also received the Best Asia Pacific Young Researcher Award, Best Paper Award in MMTC of 
IEEE ComSoc in 2005 and Best Paper Awards for QShine 2006, IEEE Globecom 2007, IEEE 
ICDCS 2008,  IEEE ICC 2010, and IEEE Globecom 2012. She received the Oversea Young 
Investigator Award from NSFC in 2006. She holds the Cheung Kong Chair Professor in 
Huazhong University of Science and Technology (2012-2015). She was an IEEE 
Communication Society Distinguished Lecture. 
Dr. Zhang is the Editorial Board Member of IEEE Transactions of Multimedia, IEEE 
Transactions on Mobile Computing, IEEE Wireless Communications Magazine, IEEE 
Communications Surveys and Tutorials, Elsevier Computer Communications, and Elsevier 
Computer Networks.  
 
 

 

 

Jiangchuan Liu received the BEng degree (cum laude) from Tsinghua University, Beijing, China, 
in 1999, and the PhD degree from The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology in 
2003, both in computer science. He is a co-recipient of ACM TOMCCAP Nicolas D. Georganas 
Best Paper Award 2013, ACM Multimedia Best Paper Award  2012, IEEE Globecom 2011 Best 
Paper Award, and IEEE Communications Society Best Paper Award on Multimedia 
Communications 2009.  
  
He is a Professor in the School of Computing Science, Simon Fraser University, British 
Columbia, Canada, and an EMC-Endowed Visiting Chair Professor of Tsinghua University, 
Beijing, China (2013-2016). From 2003 to 2004, he was an Assistant Professor at The Chinese 
University of Hong Kong. 
  



His research interests include multimedia systems and networks, cloud computing, social 
networking, online gaming, big data computing, wireless sensor networks, and peer-to-peer and 
overlay networks. He has served on the editorial boards of IEEE Transactions on Multimedia, 
IEEE Communications Surveys and Tutorials, IEEE Access, IEEE Internet of Things Journal, 
and Elsevier Computer Communications.  
    
	
  

TPC List (Tentative): 

	
  

   country email 
Nadjib Achir University of Paris 13 France nadjib.achir@univ-paris13.fr 
Koichi Adachi Institute for Infocomm Research (I2R) Singapore kadachi@i2r.a-star.edu.sg 
Nadjib Aitsaadi University of Paris-Est Creteil - UPEC France nadjib.aitsaadi@u-pec.fr 
Emilio Ancillotti Italian National Research Council Italy emilio.ancillotti@iit.cnr.it 
Antonios Argyriou University of Thessaly Greece anargyr@gmail.com 
Luigi Atzori University of Cagliari Italy l.atzori@diee.unica.it 
Brice Augustin UPEC, University Paris-Est France brice.augustin@u-pec.fr 
Alireza Babaei Virginia Tech USA ababaei@vt.edu 
Ivan Bajic Simon Fraser University Canada ibajic@sfu.ca 
Ataul Bari University of Western Ontario Canada ataulbari@gmail.com 
Ali Begen Cisco Canada acbegen@ieee.org 
Tarek Bejaoui Mediatron Lab., Carthage University Tunisia tarek.bejaoui@yahoo.fr 
Mehdi Bezahaf Lancaster University United Kingdom m.bezahaf@lancaster.ac.uk 
Salim Bitam Mohamed Khider University of Biskra Algeria salim.bitam@laposte.net 
Mathias Boc CEA, LIST, Communicating Systems Laboratory France Michael.Boc@cea.fr 
Stefano Bregni Politecnico di Milano Italy bregni@elet.polimi.it 
Marcus Brunner NEC Europe Ltd. Germany marcus@brubers.org 
Paolo Bucciol French-Mexican Laboratory of Informatics and Automatic Control Mexico paolo.bucciol@gmail.com 
John Buford Avaya Labs Research USA buford@samrg.org 
Roberto Canonico University of Napoli Federico II Italy roberto.canonico@unina.it 
Shih Yu Chang National Tsing Hua University of Taiwan Taiwan shihyuch@cs.nthu.edu.tw 
Christophe Chassot LAAS/CNRS France chassot@laas.fr 
Gary Chan HKUST Hong Kong gchan@cse.ust.hk 

Eric Chen NTT Corporation Japan eric.chen@lab.ntt.co.jp 
Hui Chen Virginia State University USA gray.chenhui@gmail.com 
Ken Chen Universit?? Paris 13 France ken.chen@univ-paris13.fr 
Kuan-Ta Chen Academia Sinica Taiwan ktchen@iis.sinica.edu.tw 
Yishuai Chen Graduate University of the Chinese Academy of Sciences P.R. China yschen@gucas.ac.cn 
Zhenzhong Chen MediaTek USA Inc. USA zzchen@ieee.org 
Zhifeng Chen InterDigital Communications, LLC USA czf0920@ufl.edu 
Gene Cheung National Institute of Informatics Japan gene.cheung@ieee.org 
Naveen Chilamkurti La Trobe University Australia N.Chilamkurti@latrobe.edu.au 



Pei-Jung Chung University of Edinburgh United Kingdom P.Chung@ed.ac.uk 
Noelia Correia University of Algarve Portugal ncorreia@ualg.pt 
Marilia Curado University of Coimbra Portugal marilia@dei.uc.pt 
Tasos Dagiuklas Technological Educational Institute of Mesolonghi Greece ntan@teimes.gr 
Filip De Turck Ghent University Belgium filip.deturck@intec.ugent.be 
Yu-ning Dong Nanjing University of Posts and Telecommunications P.R. China dongyn@njupt.edu.cn 
Gabi Dreo Rodosek Universit??t der Bundeswehr M??nchen Germany gabi.dreo@unibw.de 
Elias Duarte Jr. Federal University of Parana (UFPR) Brazil elias@inf.ufpr.br 
Frederic Dufaux Telecom Paristech France frederic.dufaux@ieee.org 
Ernesto Exposito LAAS-CNRS, Universit?? de Toulouse France ernesto.exposito@laas.fr 
Farid Farahmand Sonoma State University USA faridfarahmand@gmail.com 
Metin Feridun IBM Research Switzerland fer@zurich.ibm.com 
Stefano Ferretti University of Bologna Italy sferrett@cs.unibo.it 
Olivier Festor INRIA Nancy - Grand Est France olivier.festor@loria.fr 
Attilio Fiandrotti Politecnico di Torino Italy attilio.fiandrotti@polito.it 
Nelson L. S. da Fonseca State University of Campinas Brazil nfonseca@ic.unicamp.br 
Scott Fowler Link??ping University Sweden scott_a_fowler@acm.org 
Kui Gao Dassault Syst??mes Simulia USA kgao0827@gmail.com 
Rosario Garroppo University of Pisa Italy r.garroppo@iet.unipi.it 
Stefano Giordano University of Pisa Italy s.giordano@iet.unipi.it 
Lisandro Granville Federal University of Rio Grande do Sul Brazil granville@inf.ufrgs.br 
Xiaoyuan Gu Sears Holdings Management Corporation USA gu@sloan.mit.edu 
Cedric Gueguen University of Rennes 1 France cedric.gueguen@irisa.fr 
Yang Guo Bell Labs, Alcatel-Lucent USA yang.yguo@gmail.com 
Vijay Gurbani Bell Laboratories, Alcatel-Lucent USA vkg@bell-labs.com 
Ashraf Hamad Microsoft Corporation USA ahamad@microsoft.com 
Jarmo Harju Tampere University of Technology Finland harju@cs.tut.fi 
Shuangchi He National University of Singapore Singapore isehes@nus.edu.sg 
Said Hoceini UPEC, University Paris-Est Creteil Val de Marne France hoceini@univ-paris12.fr 
Christian Hoene Universit??t T??bingen Germany hoene@uni-tuebingen.de 
Weikun Hou The University of Western Ontario Canada whou5@uwo.ca 
Cheng-Hsin Hsu National Tsing Hua University Taiwan chsu@cs.nthu.edu.tw 
Donglin Hu Auburn University USA DZH0003@tigermail.auburn.edu 
Yangcheng Huang LM Ericsson Ireland yangcheng.huang@ericsson.com 
Yingsong Huang Auburn University USA yzh0002@auburn.edu 
Nadeem Javaid University of Paris East Cr??teil (UPEC) France nadeem.javaid@univ-paris12.fr 
Brendan Jennings Waterford Institute of Technology Ireland bjennings@tssg.org 
Yiming Ji University of South Carolina Beaufort USA yimingji@uscb.edu 
Canming Jiang Cisco Systems USA jcm@vt.edu 
Fan Jiang Tuskegee University USA fjiang@tuskegee.edu 
Xi Ju Wayne State University USA xiju@wayne.edu 
Syahrul Nizam Junaini Universiti Malaysia Sarawak Malaysia syahruln@fit.unimas.my 
Markus Kampmann Koblenz University of Applied Sciences Germany kampmann@fh-koblenz.de 
Dong Hoi Kim Kangwon National University Korea donghk@kangwon.ac.kr 



Mario Kolberg University of Stirling United Kingdom mko@cs.stir.ac.uk 
Francine Krief Labri laboratory France krief@labri.fr 
Wuttipong Kumwilaisak King Mongkut's University of Technology, Thonburi Thailand wuttipong.kum@kmutt.ac.th 
Vincent Lecuire CRAN, Nancy-Universit??, CNRS France vincent.lecuire@cran.uhp-nancy.fr 
Hao Li University of Western Ontario Canada hli344@uwo.ca 
Husheng Li University of Tennessee USA husheng@eecs.utk.edu 
Ming Li California State University USA mingli@csufresno.edu 
Ming Li Utah State University USA ming.li@usu.edu 
Shujun Li University of Surrey United Kingdom hooklee@gmail.com 
Yihan Li Auburn University USA yli@auburn.edu 
Zhu Li Huawei Technology USA USA zhu.li@ieee.org 
Chia-Wen Lin National Tsing Hua University Taiwan cwlin@ee.nthu.edu.tw 
Phone Lin National Taiwan University Taiwan plin@csie.ntu.edu.tw 

Jonathan Liu University of Florida USA jcliu@cise.ufl.edu 
Pei Liu Polytechnic Institute of New York University USA pliu@poly.edu 
Pascal Lorenz University of Haute Alsace France lorenz@ieee.org 
Kejie Lu University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez Puerto Rico kejie.lu@upr.edu 
Haiyan Luo Cisco Systems USA haiyan.luo@ieee.org 
Hanan Lutfiyya University of Western Ontario Canada hanan@csd.uwo.ca 
Thomas Magedanz Fraunhofer FOKUS / TU Berlin Germany thomas.magedanz@fokus.fraunhofer.de 
Enrico Magli Politecnico di Torino Italy enrico.magli@polito.it 
Manuel Malumbres Miguel Hern??ndez University Spain mels@umh.es 
Shiwen Mao Auburn University USA smao@ieee.org 
Xavier Masip-Bruin Universitat Polit??cnica de Catalunya Spain xmasip@ac.upc.edu 
Maja Matijasevic University of Zagreb Croatia maja.matijasevic@fer.hr 
Genevieve 
Amelie Medem University of Pierre et Marie Curie France amelie.medem@lip6.fr 
Abdelhamid Mellouk UPEC, University Paris-Est Creteil Val de Marne France mellouk@univ-paris12.fr 
Maria Luisa Merani University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Italy marialuisa.merani@unimore.it 
Samer Mohammed University Paris 12 France samer.mohammed@univ-paris12.fr 
Hassnaa Moustafa Intel USA hasnaa.moustafa@gmail.com 
Brendan Mumey Montana State University USA mumey@cs.montana.edu 
Thinh Nguyen Oregon State USA thinhq@eecs.oregonstate.edu 
Saverio Niccolini NEC Europe Ltd. Germany saverio.niccolini@neclab.eu 
Petros Nicopolitidis Aristotle University Greece petros@csd.auth.gr 
Ant??nio Nogueira University of Aveiro/Instituto de Telecomunica????es Portugal nogueira@ua.pt 
Serban Obreja University Politehnica of Bucharest Romania serban@radio.pub.ro 
Jose Oliver Universidad Politecnica de Valencia Spain joliver@disca.upv.es 
Ai-Chun Pang National Taiwan University Taiwan acpang@csie.ntu.edu.tw 
Georgios Papadimitriou Aristotle University Greece gp@csd.auth.gr 
Panagiotis Papadimitriou Leibniz University of Hannover Germany panagiotis.papadimitriou@ikt.uni-hannover.de 
Seung-Jong Park Louisiana State University USA sjpark@csc.lsu.edu 
Lu Peng Louisiana State University USA lpeng@lsu.edu 
Mario Proen??a Jr. State University of Londrina Brazil proenca@uel.br 



Martin Reisslein Arizona State University USA reisslein@asu.edu 
Marco Roccetti University of Bologna Italy roccetti@cs.unibo.it 
Joel Rodrigues Instituto de Telecomunica????es, University of Beira Interior Portugal joeljr@ieee.org 
Roberto Rojas-Cessa New Jersey Institute of Technology USA rojas@njit.edu 
Philippe Roose University of Pau - IUT de Bayonne France philippe.roose@iutbayonne.univ-pau.fr 
Heung-Gyoon Ryu Chungbuk National University Korea ecomm@cbu.ac.kr 
Alexandre Santos University of Minho Portugal alex@di.uminho.pt 
Susana Sargento Instituto de Telecomunica????es, Universidade de Aveiro Portugal ssargento@det.ua.pt 
Ren?? Serral-Graci?? Technical University of Catalunya (UPC) Spain rserral@ac.upc.edu 
Xu Shao Institute for Infocomm Research Singapore shaoxu@i2r.a-star.edu.sg 
Yanming Shen Dalian University of Technology, Dalian P.R. China yanming.shen@gmail.com 
Lei Shu Osaka University Japan lei.shu@live.ie 
Simone Silvestri University of Rome "La Sapienza" Italy silvestris@di.uniroma1.it 
Gwendal Simon Institut Telecom - Telecom Bretagne France gwendal.simon@telecom-bretagne.eu 
Vladimir Stankovic University of Strathclyde United Kingdom vladimir.stankovic@eee.strath.ac.uk 
Burkhard Stiller University of Z??rich Switzerland stiller@tik.ee.ethz.ch 
Xin Su Tsinghua University P.R. China suxin@tsinghua.edu.cn 
Hailong Sun Beihang University P.R. China sunhl@act.buaa.edu.cn 
RN Uma NCCU USA ruma@nccu.edu 
Binod Vaidya University of Ottawa Canada bnvaidya@gmail.com 
Athanasios Vasilakos National Technical University of Athens Greece vasilako@ath.forthnet.gr 
Haris Volos University of Arizona USA hvolos@arizona.edu 
Agustinus Borgy Waluyo Monash University Australia abwaluyo@gmail.com 
Haodong Wang Cleveland State University USA wanghd@acm.org 
Honggang Wang University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth USA hwang1@umassd.edu 
Wei Wang South Dakota State University USA wei.wang@sdstate.edu 
Stephan Weiss University of Strathclyde United Kingdom stephan.weiss@eee.strath.ac.uk 
Richard Wolff Montana State University USA rwolff@montana.edu 
Isaac Woungang Ryerson University Canada woungang@scs.ryerson.ca 
Steven Wright AT&T USA s.wright@ieee.org 
Fan Wu Tuskegee University USA wuf@mytu.tuskegee.edu 
Feng Wu Microsoft Research Asia P.R. China fengwu@microsoft.com 
Shaoen Wu University of Southern Mississippi USA shaoen.wu@usm.edu 
Xiaotao Wu Avaya Labs Research USA xiaotaow@cs.columbia.edu 
Zhiqiang Wu Wright State University USA zhiqiang.wu@wright.edu 
Zhenyu Xiao Tsinghua University P.R. China xiaozy06@gmail.com 
Kai Yang Bell Labs USA ky2123@caa.columbia.edu 
Qing Yang Montana State University USA qing.yang@cs.montana.edu 
Fan Yu Michigan State University USA yufan@egr.msu.edu 
Shucheng Yu University of Arkansas at Little Rock USA sxyu1@ualr.edu 
Sherali Zeadally University of the District of Columbia USA szeadally@udc.edu 
Kai Zeng University of Michigan - Dearborn USA kzeng@umich.edu 
Baoxian Zhang Graduate University of the Chinese Academy of Sciences P.R. China bxzhang@gucas.ac.cn 
Yan Zhang Simula Research Laboratory and University of Oslo Norway yanzhang@ieee.org 



Youping Zhao Beijing Jiaotong University P.R. China yozhao@bjtu.edu.cn 
Jun Zheng New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology USA jun.qc.cuny@gmail.com 
Liang Zhou Nanjing University of Posts and Telecommunications P.R. China liang.zhou@ieee.org 
Yiqing Zhou Chinese Academy of Science P.R. China yqzhou@eee.hku.hk 
Weiying Zhu Metropolitan State University of Denver USA wzhu1@msudenver.edu 
Xiaoqing Zhu Cisco Systems USA xiaoqzhu@cisco.com 
 


